
Le
nd

i N
ad

i

Len
di N

adi

Le
nd

iN
ad

i

Len
di N

adi

Gadhe Nadi

MDR75

MDR75

MDR75

MDR13

MDR13

MDR13

ODR16

MESZ

36
m 

wi
de

126m wide

126m wide

12
6m

 w
ide

36
m 

wi
de

36m
 wi

de

24
m 

wi
de

24m wide

60
m 

wi
de

24m
 wi

de

24m wide

36m wide

36m wide

36m wide

24
m 

wi
de

24m wide

36m
 wide

24m wide

36m wide

45m
 wide

36m wide

36m wide

60m wide

36m
 wide

36m wide

36m wide

36
m 

wi
de

24
m 

wi
de

24m wide

36m wide
20

m 
wi

de

36m wide

24
m 

wi
de

36m wide

12
6m

 w
ide

36m wide

24
m 

wi
de

45m wide

45
m 

wi
de

24m wide

36m wide36m wide

36m wide

36m wide

36m wide

36m wide

36
m 

wi
de

36
m 

wi
de

24m wide

36m wide

24m wide

24m wide

36m wide

36m wide

36m wide

36m
 wide

60m
 wide

36
m 

wi
de

24m wide

24
m 

wi
de

24m
 wide

36m wide

36m wide

24m wide

12
6m

 w
ide

24m wide

24m wide

24m wide

24m wide

24m
 wide

36m
 wide

24m wide

36m wide

60m wide

60m wide

36m
 wide

24m wide

60
m 

wi
de

24
m 

wi
de

36m wide

12
6m

 w
ide

12
6m

 w
ide

36m wide 36m wide

36m wide

36m wide

24
m 

wi
de

24
m 

wi
de

60m wide

60m wide

36
m 

wi
de

36m wide

24m
 wide

24m
 wide

36m wide

36
m 

wi
de

MM
C

MM
C

MM
C

500 m Buffer - Higher FSI Limit

500m
Buffer - Higher FSI Limit26

28

29

30

31

38

35

36

37

25

27

Harigram
Kevale

Va
ka

di
Ke

va
le

Vakadi

Khanav

Vakadi
Chinchavali

Tarf Waje

Vakadi
Umroli

KevaleHedutane

Kevale
Khanav

He
du

tan
e

Kh
an

av

Hedutane

Chindharan

Kh
ana

v
Chin

cha
val

i
Tar

f W
aje

KhanavChindharan

Khanav
Morbe

Ch
inc

h a
va

l i
Ta

r f W
a je

Us
ar l

i
B u

dru
k

Chinchavali

Tarf Waje
Umroli

Ch
inc

ha
va

li
Ta

rf W
aje

Rit
gh

ar

Usarli
Budruk
Umroli

Usar
li

Bud
rukRitgh

ar

Us
arl

i
Bu

dru
k

Du
nd

re

Usarli

Budruk

Sh
iva

ns
ai

Um
rol

i

ShivansaiDundre

Shivansai
Waje

Umroli
Dundre

Um
rol

i
Wa

je

Chindharan
Mahalungi

Maha
lun

gi
Morb

e

MorbeRitghar

Mo
rbe

Ko
nd

a le

Mo
rbe

Kh
air

wa
di

Ritghar
Khairwadi

Ritgh
ar

Kondale
Khairwadi

Ko
nd

a le

Dundre

Kha
irw

adi

Ba
lan

ce
 Ph

as
e-I

Ba
lan

ce 
Ph

ase
-I

Balance Phase-I

Ba
lan

ce
 Ph

as
e-I

Ba
lan

ce
 Ph

as
e-I

S

S

RP

RP

CR

RP

SC

RP

AW

RP
RPGP

RP

CR

RP
RP

RP

S
RP

RP

RP
RP

S

RPGP

RP
S

CR

RP

AWRP

RP

RP

RP

S

RP

AW

RP

RP

GPS
RP

RP

SC

RP
AW

O

O

CR

H

O

O

CL

AW

S

RP
S

GP

S

RP

O

RP

S

RP
RPRP

S

AW

S

AW
GP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

CR

CR

SRPRP

RPSC

O

GP

O

RP

SRP

O

CR

RP

RP

S

RP

RP

RP

S

RP

CR

AW

RP

Gaothan

N/A

N/A

River

1

10

100
100/4

100/5

101/1

101/2

101/3

101/3

102

103

104

105/1105/2
106

107
108

109/1
109/2

109/3

11

110

111

12/1
12/2

13/1
13/2

13/3
13/4

13/5
13/6

13/7

13/8

13/9

14

15 16/1

16/2

17/1

17/2

18 19

2/1
2/2

2/3

20/1

20/2

20/3

20/420/5

21

21/

21/421/5

21/6

22

23/1

23/2 23/3

24
25

26

27/1

27/2
27/3

27/4

27/5

28/1

28/2

28/3

28/5

28/6

28/8

29/1
29/2

3

30/1

30/2

31
32

33/1
33/233/3

33/4

34/1

34/2

35

36

37

38/1
38/2

39

4

40/1

40/2

40/3 41/1

41/2 42 43/1

43/2
43/3

43/4

44

45

46

47

4849

550/1

50/2

50/3

51

52

53

5455/1

55/10
55/11

55/12
55/13

55/1455/2

55/3

55/4

55/5

55/6

55/7

55/8

55/9

56/1

56/2
56/3

57/1
57/2

57/3
58 59/1

59/2

59/3

6

60/
60/1

60/2
60/3

60/4

60/5

60/7

60/8

60/9

62/1

62/2

63

64/1
64/2

64/3
64/4

64/5

65/10

65/11

65/4
65/5

65/6

65/7

65/8

65/9

66

6768

69

7

70

71

72

73
74

75

76

77

78

79

8

80

80/1

80/2

80/3

81

82/1

82/2

82/3

8384

85

86

87 88/1

88/2

89/1
89/2

89/3

9/1

9/2

90

91

92
93

94

95

96

97

98

99

N/A

N/A

N/A

River

118

4142

43
44

45

46

47
48

49

49

5051

52

53

54

55
56

57

58

58

5960

61

62

63
64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80
81

82 83 85
86

87
88

93

Gaothan

Pada

River

1

1
10

11

12

13

15

15

15

17

18 19

2

2

21

2222
23

23

25

26

3

34

35

38

39

4

40

47

5

51
52

53

54

55

56
57

5859

6

60

60

61

62

63

64

65

6667

68

69

7

70

71

72 73

74

75

76

77

78
79

8

80

81

82

83

85

86
87

9

Gaothan

N/A

Pond

1/1/1K 1/246/1K

47/

47/1+5K

47/2K

47/4

48/1
48/K

49/ 59/1K

59/2K

59/3K 59/4K

59/6

59/V

60/1K

60/2K

60/4K
60/5K

60/7K

61/

61/1K

61/2

61/2K 61/4K

61/5K 61/6K

61/7K
61/8K

61/K 61/V

62/2

62/K

65/1V 65/2K

63/1V
63/2V

63/3V64/V
65/

65/3

65/4

67/K
67/V

68

69

70/

70/3K

71/3K 71/471/5K

71/6 71/7K

71/V

72/2V 72/3V

72/4V

72/V

73
74/

75/1V
75/2V

75/3V
75/4V

76/1
76/2
76/3

77/1K

77/K

77/V

77/V

78

79/

79/

79/1

79/10

79/11

79/3
79/4

79/5
79/6

79/7
79/879/V

80/80/1K
80/2K

80/3
80/4K

80/5K 80/6K

81/3K81/5K

Pada

100101
102

103

104

105

106

107

108 109

110
111

112

113

114
115

116

117

118

119

120

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85
86

87

88
89

90 91

92

93

94
95

96

97
98

99

Gaothan

Pond

River

Thakur
Pada

1

10

11
12

13

14

15
16

17

18

19

2

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

3

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

4/A

4/B
4/C

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

5/A

5/B

50

51

52

53

54
55

56

57

58
59

6

60

61

62
63

64

65
66

67

68

69

7

72
74 75

76 77

78

8
9

River

11

12

13

9

Gaothan

N/A

River

1

10

100
101

102

103/1

103/2

103/3

104
105

106/1
106/2

106/3

107/1

107/10
107/11107/12

107/13
107/14

107/15
107/16

107/17

107/2

107/3

107/4

107/5
107/6

107/7

107/8

107/9

108

109

11/1

11/2

110
111

112/1

112/10
112/11

112/12
112/13

112/14
112/2

112/3
112/4

112/5
112/6

112/7

112/8

112/9

113

114

115116/1

116/2
116/3

117
12

13/1
13/2

13/3

13/4

13/5

13/6

13/7

13/8

13/9

14/1 14/2

15

16

17/1

17/2

18/1

18/10
18/11

18/12

18/13

18/14

18/15
18/16

18/17 18/18
18/19

18/2

18/20

18/21

18/22

18/23

18/24
18/25

18/26

18/27

18/28 18/29

18/3
18/4

18/5
18/618/7

18/8

18/9

19

2

20

21/1

21/2

22
23

24

25

26/1
26/2

27

28

29

3

30

31/1

31/2

32/132/232/3

32/4

33/1

33/2

33/3

33/4

33/5

33/6

33/7
33/8 33/9

3435

36/1

36/2

37

38/1

38/2
39

4

40/1

40/2
40/3

41
42

43

44

45

46
4748/1

48/10

48/11

48/12

48/13
48/14

48/15

48/16
48/17

48/18

48/19

48/2

48/20 48/21

48/22

48/23

48/348/4

48/5

48/6

48/7

48/8

48/9 49

5/1
5/25/3

50

51/1

51/2
51/3

51/4
51/5

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

6

60/1
60/2

61

62

63/163/2

63/3
63/4

64

65/1

65/2

66/1

66/2

67

68

69
7

70

71

72

73

74

75

76/1

76/2

77
78

79/1 79/2

79/3
79/4

79/5

79/6

8/1 8/2

80

8182

83

84

85

86

87/1

87/2

87/3

88

89

9

90

91/1

91/2
91/3

91/4

91/5

91/6

91/7

91/8

91/9

92/1

92/2

92/3
92/4

92/5

93

94

95

96

97
98

99

Gaothan

Gaothan

River

1

1/1

1/10
1/11

1/12 1/13
1/14

1/15

1/16
1/17

1/18

1/19

1/2

1/20

1/21 1/22

1/23

1/24

1/27

1/28

1/3

1/4

1/5

1/5

1/6

1/7 1/8

1/9

10

11 12/3

12/4

13/1

13/10

13/12

13/13
13/14

13/15

13/16
13/1713/18

13/19

13/2

13/20

13/21

13/22

13/23

13/24
13/25

13/26 13/27

13/28

13/3

13/4

13/5

13/6
13/8

13/9

16

18

19

2

20

21

22

23

2425

26

27/1

27/2

27/3
27/4

27/5

28

3

7/1

7/2

7/5

N/A

River 10

11

12

13

14

15/1

15/2

16

17

18

20

21

22
23/1

23/2

24

25

26

27 28
29/1

29/2 29/3

30/1

30/2

31

32/1

32/2

32/3

33
34

35

36/1

36/2

37/1
37/2

38/1

38/2

38/3

38/4

38/5

39

404142

43 44

45

46

47

48

49

50

5152

53
54

555657/2

57/3
58

60/1060/9
64

65

66
67

68

69 8/48/7

8/8

9/3
94

Bhagtancha
Pada

Gaothan

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Pada
Dongaran

Pada
Faraticha

River

1

10

100

101

102

103

104

105

106
107

108

109

11

110

111

112

113114

115

116

117

118

119

12

120121
122

125
126

127

128

129

13

1415

150 153
155

156

157

158

16

169

17

170

171

172

173

174

175
176

177
178

179

18

185 186

187

188

189

19

190191

192

193 194

195

196

197
198

199

2

20

200201

202

203

204

205

206

207
208

209

21

210
211212

213

214

215

216217
218

219

22

220

221

222

223
224
225

226

227
228

229

23

230

231

232
233

234

235

236

237 238

239

24

240

241

25

26

27

28

29

3

30

31

32
33

34

35

36

37

38

39

4

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

5

50

51
52

53
5455

56

57

58

59

6

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68
69

7

70

7172

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

8

80

81

82
83

84
85

86

87

88

89

9

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

Gaothan

N/A

River

River

1

10

100

101102/1

102/2
102/3

103
104/1 104/2

105
106

107

108

109

11

110

111/1 111/2
111/3

111/4

112

113
114

115/1 115/2
116

117/1
117/2

117/3
118/1

118/2

118/3
118/4

118/5118/6
118/7

119

12

120

121

122

123

124125

126/1
126/2 126/3

127

128/1

128/2

128/3

128/4

128/5

129

13

130
131
132
133

134

135

136/1

136/2

137138/1
138/2

138/3
138/4

139

14/1
14/2 14/3 14/4

14/5

14/6

140

141
142

143

144 145
145/1

145/2

146

147
148

149

15

150
151

152

153

154

155

156/1

156/10

156/2
156/3

156/4

156/5

156/6

156/7

156/8

156/9

157

158

159/1

159/2

16

160

161
162

163

164

165
166 167

168 169

17

170/1

170/2
170/3170/4

170/6

171/1

171/2

172
173/1

173/2

174

175

176

18
19/1

19/2

19/4
19/5

2

20

21

22
23

24

25
26

27

28
29

3

30

31
32

33

34

35

36

37/1
37/2

38

39

4

41
42

43

49

5

50

51
52

6

62

7

8
9

93

94 95/1
95/2

95/3

96

97/1
97/2

97/3

97/4 97/5
97/6

98

99

N/A

River

10

13

16/1
16/2

17

18/1

18/2
19

20

21
22/1

22/2
22/B

23

24

25

26
27

28
29

30
31

32/1

32/2

33/

33/233/3

33/433/5

34

36

37

5

6

8

Gaothan

Gaothan

N/A

River

1

10

100

101

102

106

11

12 13 14

15

15

16

16

17

17

18

19

2

20/1

20/10

20/2

20/3

20/4

20/5
20/6

20/7

20/8

20/9

21

22

23

24

25
26

27

28
29

3

30

31

32

33

3435

36

37

3839

4

40

41

42

43

44

45

46
47

4849

5

50
51

52

53

54
5556

59

6

60

6162

6364
65

6667

68
69

7

70

71

72

73

74

75 76
77 78

79

8

80

81

82

83

84

85

8889

9

90
91

9293

94

95

96

97 98
99

Gaothan

N/A

N/A

River
River

River

Road

Road 1/1

1/21/31/41/5
1/6

10/

10/1 10/2
10/3

10/4
10/5 10/6

11/2
11/3

11/4

12/1 12/2
12/3

12/4
12/5

12/6

14/

14/114/2
14/3

14/3

14/4
14/5

14/614/7
14/814/9

15/1
15/3

15/4

15/5

16/1

16/2 16/3

16/4

17/1
17/2

17/3

17/417/5

18/1

18/2

18/2

19/119/2

19/3

19/4
19/5

19/6

2/12/2

2/3 2/4 2/5 2/6

20/1
20/2

20/3

20/4
20/5

20/6

21/1
21/2

21/3 22/1
22/2

22/3

22/4 22/5

23/1

23/2
23/3

24/1

24/2

25/1
25/2

26/26/1

26/2

26/2

27
28/

28/1

28/2
28/3

29/1

29/2

3/

3/1

3/2 3/3

30/1
30/2 30/3

31/1

31/2

32/1

32/2 32/3

32/4 32/533/133/2

33/3

33/4 33/5 35/

35/
35/1

35/2

35/4

36/1

36/2

36/5

37/1

37/2

37/3
37/4

37/5
38/

38/5

38/6

39/1

39/3
39/4

39/5

39/6
4/

4/1

4/2

4/3

40/1

40/2
40/3

40/5

41/1

41/2
41/3

41/4

41/5

42/1

42/242/3

42/4

43/1

43/2 43/3

43/5

44/1
44/244/3

44/4
44/544/6

45/

45/1

45/2
45/3 45/4

45/5
45/6

46/

46/1
46/246/3

47/1
47/2

47/3

47/4

48/1
48/2

48/3
48/4

49/1

49/249/3

49/4

49/5

5/1

5/25/3
5/4 5/5

50/50/2

50/3

50/4
50/5

51/1

51/2

51/3
52/1

52/2

53/1
53/2

53/3

54/154/254/354/4

55/1
55/2

55/3

55/4

56/1

56/2

56/3
56/5

57/1
57/2

58/1
58/2

58/3
58/4

58/5

58/6

59/1
59/2

59/3
59/4

59/5
59/6

6/1

6/3
6/4

6/5

60/1 60/2

60/3
60/4

60/5

61/1

61/2 61/3
61/4

61/5

62/1

62/2

62/4
62/5

63/1 63/2
63/3

63/4
63/6

64/1

64/2

64/3
64/4

65/1

65/2
65/3

65/4 65/5

66/1
66/2

67/1
67/267/3

67/4

7/1 7/27/3

7/4

8/
8/1

8/2

8/38/4
8/5

8/5

9/1

9/2 9/3

Gaothan

River

Wadi

Wadi

1/1

1/10

1/11

1/12
1/13

1/14
1/15

1/16
1/17

1/18

1/19

1/2
1/3

1/4
1/5 1/6

1/7

1/8 1/9

10/1

10/2

10/3

107

108
109

11

110

110

111

112

113
114

115

116

116
118

118

119

12

120

121

122/1

122/10
122/11

122/12 122/13
122/14

122/2 122/3
122/4

122/5

122/6

122/7

122/8
122/9

123 124

125126

127

128
129

13

130/1
130/2

130/3130/4

131

133

134/1

134/2
134/3 134/4

134/5

134/6
134/7

134/8
134/9

135

136

137

138

139/1

139/10

139/11
139/12

139/13 139/14

139/15 139/16

139/2

139/3 139/4
139/5

139/6
139/7

139/8 139/9

14

140/1

140/2
141

142 143

144
145

146 147

148

149/1
149/2

15/1

15/10

15/11
15/12

15/13

15/14
15/15 15/16

15/17
15/18

15/19

15/2

15/20

15/21
15/22 15/23

15/24
15/25

15/3 15/4

15/5

15/6

15/7

15/8

15/9

150
151/1 151/2

151/3
151/4

151/5

151/6
152

153

154
155
156 157

158

16

17

18/1
18/2

18/3
18/4

19

2

20/1

20/2

20/3 20/4
20/5 20/6

20/7

20/8
20/9

21
22

23 24/1

24/2
25

26

27 28

29/1

29/2

3

30/1

30/10

30/11

30/12

30/2 30/3 30/4
30/5

30/6
30/730/8

30/9 31

32

33

3435

36/1

36/2
37

38

39

4

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47/1

47/10

47/11

47/12
47/13 47/14

47/2

47/3

47/4

47/5

47/6
47/7

47/8

47/9

48
49

5

50

51
5253

54

55

56/1
56/2

5758

59/1

59/2
6

60

61

62

63

64/1
64/2

65

66

67

67

68

69/1

69/2
69/3

7

70

71

72/1

72/2

72/3
72/4

72/5

72/2

73/1

73/2

74

7576/1
76/2

77

78

79

8

80

81

81

82

83
84 85

86

87

8889/1

89/2
89/3

89/4

9/1

9/2

90/1

90/2 91/1

91/2
91/3 91/4

94/1

94/2

93/1
95

Road

147

150/1

150/2/1
150/2/2 155/1

155/2

155/3

155/4
157

158/1

160 161 162/1

162/2

162/3

163164

165/1

165/2

166

167

168
169

170
171172

173

174

175
176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183
184

185
186

188

189

228/1 228/2
229230

231

16

20

23

3

10

12

15

1/25

12/1

12/2

13/11

13/7

13/9

14

7/5

168

19/3

37/3

40

44

48
53

57 58
59 60 61

Road

26/

River

187

izk:Ik fodkl ;kstuk
izLrkfor Hkwokij udk’kk  2014&34

‘kgj o vkS|ksfxd fodkl egkeaMG¼egkjk”Vª½e;kZfnr
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è [ImtIû Am*ta jIû pWû
ngr rcna Ai/karI
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1ûp[Staivt .Uvapr nkaxa bniv<yasa#I vaprlwla Aa/ar.Ut nkaxa ha .U/ar, nkaxe Aai, £pg ™h p[itmeCya Aa/are tyar kr<yat Aalela Aaheû 
Tyamu¬w nkaxa m?ye kahI ]u$I As,e s'.aVy Aahetû trIú %alIl babI ̀ aeizt kr<yat yet Aahet"

SCALE  -  1 : 8000
0 400

Meters
0 80 240 400

1. The PLU Map has been prepared from the base map prepared by superimposition of cadastral maps and physical features depicted from satellite
imagery.Hence mismatch may be possible.  It is to declare the following:

Note:
i$p,Iû

Sheet Number: 
uoheqacbZ foekurG izHkko vf/klqfpr {ks= ¼uSuk½

šmartIú rSteú ndya šû .aWgaeilk vWixZ $ye £pg{h p[itmetUn ̀ e¤n.U/ar, nkaxavr  da%iv<yat AalwlI Aahetû Tyamu¬w Tyat kahI frk Aa!¬Lyas .UmI
Ai.lw% kayRalyak@Un p[mai,t kr<yat AalwLya nkaxa m?ye dxRivlwlw .umapan ¹ûú ihSsa ¹ûú malkI hKk šû A'itm /r<yat yetIlû
Physical features (Structures, Roads, Water body- Rivers, Ponds  etc.) have been extracted from satellite imagery and superimposed on cadastral 
maps.In case of discrepancy, the survey map by DSLR showing the physical feature and survey no, hissa no boundary would be considered final.  

The Structures shown on the map does not confer authorization unless verified and ratified by Special Planning Authority.

Water Streams, Rivers, Lakes, Roads are indicated on the map. The existing roads / water streams may show deviation from village maps.

The land use indicated on the map is proposed land use and does not confer any authorization. Existing authorized uses may be continued.

2û nkaxavr dxRivlwLya .U%'@aCya hÖI .U%'@ace Ai/² t malkI  hKk dxRivtat  As w g*iht /r<yat ye¤ nyeû
2. The plot boundaries shown on the map should not be considered as ownership of land authentication.

3.  Forest Land, Gaothan boundary on the map is tentative and it will be considered final as per revenue department records.

4.  The Existing roads indicated in draft DP are as observed on site. These are not   necessarily authorised means of access.

(E7,E8,F7,F8)

nkaxavr dxRivlwle nalwú ndyaú tlavú rSte y'aCya re%'aknat Aai, gav  nkaxat kahI frk As,e s'.aVy Aaheû

nkaxat dxRivlwla .Uvapr ha p[Staivt .Uvapr û As un s?ya AiStTvat  Aslwla Ai/² t vapr pu!e calU #wv,e xKy Aaheû

nkaxavr da%ivLyamu¬w šmartI va štr b'a/kame Ai/² t #r,ar nahItû yasa#I  ivxez inyaejn p[i/kr,ak@Un tpas,I v maNyta ̀ ee,e AavXyk Aselû

3û vn jimnI'Cya v gav#a, nkaxavr dxRivlwLya hÖI taTpurTya As unú .Uim Ai.lw% kayRaly Aai, vn %aTyaCya Ai.lw%at AslwLya 
hd(dI Ai/² t smjLya jatIlû
4û nkaxat dxRiv<yat Aalelw ivÛman rSte he jagevr S)¬ pah,I inir=,a nusar dxRivlwlw Aahetû sdr ivÛman rSte he Ai/² t paec rSte 
AstIlc Ase nahIû
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Borze
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RECREATIONR4

URBAN VILLAGESR3

BOUNDARIES
Hkwokij ofxZdj.k
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izkeq[;kus jfgoklh {ks=

feJ okij {ks=

‘kgjh xzke {ks=

vkS|ksfxd o xksnkes

Ekuksjatu

e;kZfnr fod kl {ks=

dukZGk i;kZoj.k laosnu’khy {ks=

vknzZHkweh

feBkxj

>qMis

ou{ks=

unh @ ryko

fo|eku jLrs

fo|eku jsYos ekxZ

vkj{k.ks

‘kS{kf.kd

‘kkGk

egkfo|ky;

‘kkGsps eSnku

vkjksX; lqfo/kk

izkFkfed vkjksX; dsanz

l oZl k/kkj.k :X.kky;

cktkj

nSfud cktkj

Lkkekftd lsok

vfXu’keu dsanz

Ikskfyl LFkkud

lekt eafnj

nQuHkqeh@Le’kkuHkqeh
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m |ku
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5.  Exact locations of reservations are subject to demarcation on site by TILR/DSLR /Survey agency appointed by CIDCO for demarcation 
of reservations.

5û nkaxat dxRiv<yat AalwLya Aar=,'acI Sq¬ iniXctI hI sVheR EjNsI v .UmI Ai.lw% iv.ag y'anI p[Ty= jagevr kwlwLya mawj,I 
nusar rahIlû
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